

LFIR # 1781

Project Title	Groveland - Lower Floridan Wel	I		
Senate Sponsor	Kelli Stargel			
-	Kelli Stargei			
Date of Request	12/10/2019			
Project/Program	Description			
Plan, design, permit n improvement of the ar	ew wells to the Lower Floridan aquifer to sea	supplement shallow wells a	and spur continued economic develop	me
State Agency conf	acted? • Yes O No	artment of Environme	ntal Protection	
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021 Amount		
Operations		000		
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlav	915,000		
Total State Funds Requested		915,000		
Total Project Cos	et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc	cluding matching fu	nds available for this projec	t)
	s Requested (from question #6)	915000	29.0 %	
Matching Funds				
Federal		00	0 %	
State (excluding	the amount of this request)	00	0 %	
Local		2,285,000	71 %	
Other		00	0 %	
Total Project Co	osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	3,200,000	100 %	
	previously received state funding most recent instance:	ng? ⊝ Yes ● N	No	
Fiscal Year	Amount	Spec	ific iation # Vetoed	
(уууу-уу)	Recurring Nor	nrecurring Appropr		



LFIR # 1781

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project		
Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Travel/Oupplies/Outer		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construct		
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning	Design, Permitting and Construction of new wells to lower floridan aquifer	915,000
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	915,000



LFIR # 1781

1

1.	Program Performance			
a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?			
	Design, Permitting and Construction of new wells to lower floridan aquifer to support continued economic development of the area and provide sustainable long term water source for the future			
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?			
	These funds will go directly towards installing a new well to the lower floridan aquifer.			
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?			
	Municipal water service			
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?			
	Groveland has an approximate population of 14,000. The City is projected to grow substantially over the next several years with major developers breaking ground and targeting land in the area.			
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?			
	Currently, the City is pushing up against their consumptive use permit with the Water Management District. Local wetlands and lakes are being impacted by shallow well pumping. A lower well will provide a more sustainable long-term water solution, take pressure off the lakes and wetlands and facilitate future community growth and economic improvement			
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?			
	Withholding future allocations or repayment			



LFIR # 1781

Oit	y of Groveland					
	equestor Contact	Information				
a.	First Name	John	Last Name	TerLouw		
b.	Organization	City of Groveland				
c.	E-mail Address	john.terlouw@groveland-fl.gov				
d.	Phone Number	(352)429-2141	Ext.			
Re	cipient Contact	Information				
a.	Organization	City of Groveland				
b.	Municipality and	County Lake				
c.	Organization Typ	pe				
	O For-profit E	ntity				
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)				
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)				
	Local Entity	,				
	O University of	or College				
	Other (plea	se specify)				
d.	First Name	John	Last Name	TerLouw		
e.	E-mail Address	ohn.terlouw@groveland-fl.gov				
f.	Phone Number	(352)4292141				
Lo	bbyist Contact I	nformation				
a.	Name	Chris Carmody				
b.	Firm Name	Gray Robinson				
	E-mail Address	Chris.Carmody@gray-robinson.com				



LFIR # 1781

Please complete the questions below for Water Projects only.

16.	Hav	e you applied for alternative state funding?		
		Waste Water Revolving Loan		
	X	Drinking Water Revolving Loan		
		Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant		
		Other (please specify)		
		N/A		
17.	Wha	at is the population economic status?		
		Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C.)		
		Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C.)		
		Rural Area of Economic Concern		
		Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)		
	×	N/A		
18.	Wha	at is the status of construction?		
	Plar	nned		
19.	Wha	at percentage of the construction has been completed?		
	0%			
20.	Wha	at is the estimated completion date of construction?		
	04/02/2021			

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.